

CITY OF SIDNEY  
21-13 CAMPBELL ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT OPWC# CM04Y  
BID TABULATION

August 19, 2021

	Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Construction Estimate		Sturm Construction Sidney, Ohio		Outdoor Enterprise Troy, Ohio		Finfrock Construction Co. Covington, Ohio	
					Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	202	CURB REMOVED	30	FT	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
2	202	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVED	20	SF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
3	202	REMOVED AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,759.00	\$7,759.00
4	301	8" ASPHALT BASE IN 2-4" LIFTS	454	CY	\$170.00	\$77,180.00	\$100.00	\$45,400.00	\$200.00	\$90,800.00	\$259.00	\$117,586.00
5	441	2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 PG 64-22 (448)	114	CY	\$220.00	\$25,080.00	\$100.00	\$11,400.00	\$200.00	\$22,800.00	\$267.00	\$30,438.00
6	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	20	SF	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
7	609	CITY TYPE 2, COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER WITH 24" WIDE GUTTER PAN	30	FT	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00
8	611	4" SCH 40 PVC SANITARY LATERAL REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$19.00	\$380.00
9	611	12" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	5	LF	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$56.00	\$280.00
10	611	15" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	5	LF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
11	611	18" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	5	LF	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
12	611	30" CL IV RCP STORM SEWER PIPE REPAIRS (AS REQUIRED)	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$131.00	\$655.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,929.00	\$4,929.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00
15	638	WATER SERVICE BRANCH RE-INSTATEMENT	18	EA	\$750.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,030.00	\$18,540.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$600.00	\$10,800.00
16	638	TEMPORARY CAP FOR 10" MAIN AND PROVIDE 2" VALVED FLUSHING OUTLET FOR CHLORINATION	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$613.00	\$613.00
17	638	3/4" TAP AND CORP STOP FOR TESTING AND CHLORINATION	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$639.00	\$639.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
18	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND DELIVERED TO CITY	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
19	638	CONCRETE PLUG OPEN ENDS OF EXISTING WATER MAIN TO BE ABANDONED	1	LUMP	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
20	638	10" GATE VALVE	12	EA	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$30,360.00
21	638	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,699.00	\$5,097.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,740.00	\$5,220.00
22	638	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY INCLUDING VALVE & 6" PIPE	5	EA	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$5,084.00	\$25,420.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00
23	638	10" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	2,496	FT	\$65.00	\$162,240.00	\$60.00	\$149,760.00	\$88.00	\$219,648.00	\$92.00	\$229,632.00
24	638	8" C909 DR-18 CL 150 PVC WATER MAIN, BENDS AND FITTINGS	143	FT	\$60.00	\$8,580.00	\$67.00	\$9,581.00	\$85.00	\$12,155.00	\$96.00	\$13,728.00
25	City 800-5	TRACER WIRE & CONNECTIONS	3,200	FT	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.55	\$1,760.00	\$0.16	\$512.00	\$0.75	\$2,400.00
26	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
		TOTALS				\$380,630.00		\$330,947.00		\$470,115.00		\$490,000.00